PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3024550

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JENKEN BIOSCIENCES, INC.	08/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAIWANJ PHARMACEUTICALS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	5, 362 LANE, CHIA HSIN RD.
City:	CHU-PEI CITY, HSINCHU COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7501433
Patent Number:	7923454
Patent Number:	8138165
Patent Number:	8404706
Application Number:	13228527

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)708-3460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-246-8959 Email: Slebson@ladas.com

LADAS & PARRY LLP Correspondent Name:

1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NPA 140301:753
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT J. LEBSON
SIGNATURE:	/SJL/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment doc to TAIWANJ PHARMACEUTICALS CO LTD NPA 140301753 USA Patent Assign filing#page1.tif

source=Assignment doc to TAIWANJ PHARMACEUTICALS CO LTD NPA 140301753 USA Patent Assign

filing#page2.tif

REEL: 033749 FRAME: 0930 502977951

PATENT

source=Assignment doc to TAIWANJ PHARMACEUTICALS CO LTD NPA 140301753 USA Patent Assign filing#page3.tif

source=Assignment doc to TAIWANJ PHARMACEUTICALS CO LTD NPA 140301753 USA Patent Assign filing#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033749 FRAME: 0931

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **JENKEN BIOSCIENCES**, **INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina, United States of America, located at 102 Timber Hitch Road, Cary, North Carolina 27513, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the proprietor of the Patent[s], Design Registration[s] and Patent Application[s] in the United States of America:

(Set forth in the attached schedule)

AND WHEREAS, TAIWANJ PHARMACEUTICALS CO., LTD., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Taiwan, with an office at 5, 362 Lane, Chia Hsin Rd., Chu-Pei City, Hsinchu County, Taiwan, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent[s], Design Registration[s] and Patent Application[s],

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent[s], Design Registration[s] and Patent Application[s] including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

The ASSIGNOR consents to the ASSIGNEE'S proceeding with the aforesaid Patent Application[s], if any, in its own name in substitution of the ASSIGNOR and the said ASSIGNOR agrees to do all that may be required to put the foregoing into effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this document on day of fugure , 2014

JENKEN BIOSCIENÇES, INC.

[Title]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has executed this document on day of the 1st and 1990.

TAIWANJ PHARMACEUTICALS CO., LTD.

By Edwis hu chairman +

Strategic Advisor

[Title]

(See over for Notarial Acknowledgment)

PATENT

REEL: 033749 FRAME: 0932

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA]
STATE OF North Caroling]] SS:
COUNTY OF Wake]

On this day of Ouyunt, 2014, before me personally appeared Edwin 5. Www , to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the C50 of the corporation described in the foregoing instrument; that he/she executed said instrument on behalf of the said corporation; that he/she is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of the corporation.

PUBLIC COUNTY

Darbara S. Woodard
My Commission Division pines 3-26-2016

ASSIGNOR

PATENT REEL: 033749 FRAME: 0933

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA]
STATE OF North Carolly]] SS:
COUNTY OF Wake]

On this /at day of Aupust, 2014, before me personally appeared Edwin 3. Wa , to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the Chainman & Stratigic of the company described in the foregoing instrument; that he/she executed said instrument on behalf of the said company; that he/she is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of the company

SEAL BLIC S

Dulian D. Woodard
My Commerce Sublic expires 3-26-2016

PATENT REEL: 033749 FRAME: 0934

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SCHEDULE

PATENT NOS.

7501433

7923454

8138165

8404706

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

13/228527

PATENT REEL: 033749 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 09/16/2014